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Fwd: FW: Henik Lake Project 2BE-HEN0508

Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Mar 21, 2014 at 11:31 AM
To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Phyllis Beaulieu- 6> >c b

Manager of Licensing- Responsable des Permis
Al Ne  ANCros - Manivauvag Laisaliginigmun

NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT
0a2¢ ALear® bBNLEYM - NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
www.nwh-oen.ca

P.O. Box 119 C.P. 119 NNSB3\M 119 Titigagaqvia 119
Gjoa Haven, NU, 0B 110 Gjoa Haven {Nunavut), 0B 110 AR 0a 2 OB 1J0 Ughngtuug, NU, X0B 110

Tel / Téléphone / ¥<L¥>C / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopicur / Ab<+d¢ / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369
Toll Free/ 1-855-521-3745
WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information ntended only for the addressee(s) noted above, Any unauthorized

distribution, copying, or dizclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete thiz message without printing or
copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITE - Ce message, ¢f toute(s) pidce(s) jomte{s) est confidentiel et est & Pusage exclusif du{es) destinataire(s) ei-dessus, Toute aulre personne et par
la présente avisée qu'il lui est strictement interdit de le diffuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut étre joint ou vous est inconnu, veuillez informer
lexpéditenr par courier électronigque immédiatement et détruire ce message ef toute copie de celui-cl. Merci pour votre collaboration,

H% Merci de penser a l'environnement avant d'imprimer ce courriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

--------- Forwarded message -------—-

From: Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>

Date: Mon, Mar 10, 2014 at 11:37 AM

Subject: Re: FW: Henik Lake Project 2BE-HEN0508

To: Scott Stringer <Scott.Stringer@newmont.com>, david.dehlin@newmont.com
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu <licensing@nunawtwaterboard.org>

Scott,

I have included an email from Robin at the NWB regarding the outstanding requirements (below in red) also included are some previous correspondence
with Dave and myself.

Attached is a copy of your Licence. Report from July, annual reporting form, cacellation application and a guide to assist you in this process.

Call me at anytime 867-975-4296 to discuss this matter further.

From: "Robin Ikkutisluk" <robin.ikkutisluk@nunavutwaterboard.org>
Sent: 9/11/2013 6:21:03 PM

To: David.Dehlin@newmont.com

CC: Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

BCC:

Subject: RE: 2BE-HEN0508- Henik Lake Project

Hello David,

Apologies for my late response. According to Part B, Item 1 and 2 of water licence the licensee is required to submit the following documents prior to
processing the closure application.

- 2005, 2006, 2007, and 2008 annual reports; and

- Water Use Fee payment for 2006, 2007, and 2008.
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The total amount owing for outstanding fees is $90.00

If you do have questions please contact the undersigned or email manager of licensing at licensing@nunavutwaterboard.org .

Regards,

signature-robin

From: Christine Wilson [mailto:Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca]
Sent: Tuesday, August 20, 2013 9:21 AM

To: David Dehlin

Cc: robin.ikkutisluk@nunavutwaterboard.org

Subject: RE: 2BE-HENO0508- Henik Lake Project

David,

I forgot to mention once the annual reporting and the water use fees are paid please submit a application for closure.
All this information can be requested from Robin (cc'd)

Christine

Christine Wilson

Water Resource Officer- Kivalliq Region

Field Operations Unit

Aboriginal Affairs and Northern Development Canada

Nunavut Regional Office

P.O. Box 100

Igaluit, Nunavut X0A OHO

Ph:867-975-4296

Fx: 867-979-6445

>>> David Dehlin <David.Dehlin@newmont.com> 7/10/2013 12:20 PM >>>

Hi Christine — I'm happy to be your contact here at Newmont.
Could you please tell me what all is involved with the “inspection and closure process”-? Thanks...dave

David Dehlin - Director, International Land - Newmont Mining Corporation T+303.837.5820 M+303.638.7647 David.Dehlin@Newmont.com

From: Christine Wilson [mailto:Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca]
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2013 2:43 PM

To: David Dehlin

Subject: 2BE-HENO0508- Henik Lake Project

Good Evening

I am currently working on a file which is in Newmont's name and would like the information of someone that maybe able to correspond with me as we
move through the inspection and closure process.

**see attached Licence**

Thank you for any help you may provide,
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Christine Wilson

Resource Management Officer, Field Operations Unit
Aboriginal Affairs

Nunavut Regional Office

P.O. Box 100

Igaluit, Nunavut XOA OHO

Ph:867-975-4296

Fx: 867-979-6445

The content of this message may contain the private views and opinions of the sender and does not constitute a formal view and/or opinion of the
company unless specifically stated.

The contents of this email and any attachments may contain confidential and/or proprietary information, and is intended only for the person/entity to whom
it was originally addressed. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and delete this message and any attachments from your
system.

< <File: TEXT.htm>>
<<File: image002.png > >
< <File: Mime.822> >

>>> Scott Stringer <Scott.Stringer@Newmont.com> 2/4/2014 5:44 PM >>>

Hi Christine,

I'm contacting you in regards to my previous email regarding the Henik Lake site. I have received a copy of the inspection carried out on July 13t 2013 at
the site.

I've noted on your report there outstanding items on the License that need be cleared up and I would like to address these items as quickly as possible in
order for this file to be closed out and as the License has expired effective November 30, 2008, I want to make sure all the necessary
documents/requirements have been completed in order that we can obtain final closure approval and make application to have the Water License
cancelled.

Please feel free to contact me directly.

Thank You

Scott

From: Scott Stringer

Sent: Thursday, October 17, 2013 4:13 PM

To: Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> (Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca)
Subject: Henik Lake Project 2BE-HEN0508

Hi Christine,
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I will be the contact on this file and I'look forward to working with you on this file as we obtain all the necessary documentation for annual reports and
outstanding water use fees. As I've just now become involved with the file I'll need to work closely with David Dehlin and yourself to get up to speed on the
site and the file.

I understand from your previous email that you had planned an inspection of the site this summer, I kindly ask if you could send me a copy of the
inspection report.

Please feel free to contact me directly at any time.

Thanks

NEWMONT

Scott Stringer
General Manager

T 867-766-5311
M 867-444-9249

F867-873-6357

Miramar Northern Mining Ltd.
75 Con Road, PO Box 2000
Yellowknife, NT X1A2M1

scott.stringer@newmont.com
b Dow Jones
‘. 5 '?:-lw_atuliw Insdenes

Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

The content of this message may contain the private views and opinions of the sender and does not constitute a formal view and/or opinion of the
company unless specifically stated.

The contents of this email and any attachments may contain confidential and/or proprietary information, and is intended only for the person/entity to whom
it was originally addressed. Any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited.

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and delete this message and any attachments from your
system.
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E IQALUIT+#705891-v1-2BE-HEN0508_Water_License_Inspection_Report_July 9_2013.pdf
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Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Mar 21, 2014 at 11:59 AM

To: Robin Ikkutisluk <robin.ikkutisluk@nwb-oen.ca>

Phyllis Beaulieu- & >c D>

Manager of Licensing- Responsable des Permis
Al N AN o 1% Manivauvug Laisaliginigmun

NUNAVUT WATER BOARD - OFFICE DES EAUX DU NUNAVUT
0a2¢ ALear® bNLEM - NUNAVUT IMALIRIYIN KATIMAYINGI
www.nwb-oen.ca

PO Box 119 C.P. 119 NNSB*\* 119 Titigaqadqvia 119
Gjoa Haven, NU, X0B 110 Gjoa Haven (Nunavut), 0B 110 BSA%IR 8 B¢ OB 110 Ughugtuug, NU, X0B 110

Tel / Téléphone / P€¥P>C / Hivayauta: (867) 360-6338 | Fax / Télécopieur / Ab<:d¢ / Fax-kut: (867) 360-6369

Toll Free / 1-855-521-3745

WARNING - This communication, including any attachments contains confidential information mtended only for the addressee{s) noted above, Any unauthorized

distribution, copying. or disclosure is strictly prohibited. If you have received this by mistake, please notify the sender immediately and delete this message without printing or

copying it. Thank you.

AVIS DE CONFIDENTIALITE - Ce message, el toute{s) pice(s) jointe(s) est confidentiel et est & lusage exclusif dules) destinataire(s) ci-dessus, Toute autre personne est par

la présente avizée qu'il lui est grictement interdit de le ditfuser, le distribuer ou le reproduire. Si le destinataire ne peut étre jont ou vous et inconnu, veuillez informer
Pexpéditenr par courier électronigque immédiatement et détruire ce message ef toute copie de celui-ci. Merci pour votre collaboration.

h% Merci de penser a lenvironnement avant d'imprimer ce cowtriel / Thank you for thinking of the environment before printing this email

-------- Forwarded message ----—--—--

From: Scott Stringer <Scott.Stringer@newmont.com>

Date: Thu, Mar 13, 2014 at 10:04 AM

Subject: RE: FW: Henik Lake Project 2BE-HENO0508

To: Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, David Dehlin <David. Dehlin@newmont.com>
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu <licensing@nunawtwaterboard.org>

Hi Christine,

| appreciate the updated information wanted to advise you that | will be working with the NWB in closing out this license. Will there be a site inspection
conducted this year or will you be issuing a letter regarding closure of the above noted permit that | can use with the application for cancellation?

Thank You
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Scott

From: Christine Wilson [mailto: Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca]
Sent: Monday, March 10, 2014 11:38 AM

To: Scott Stringer; David Dehlin
Cc: Phyllis Beaulieu
Subject: Re: FW: Henik Lake Project 2BE-HEN0O508

Scott,

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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